# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4461239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARRY LISS	05/31/2017
BRANDON RUF WILSON	05/23/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOBILE TENSOR IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	2480 NE 22ND COURT	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	
City:	POMPANO BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33062	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15586722

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5615712529

**Email:** sean@ingramiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** INGRAM IP LAW, P.A.

Address Line 1: 601 HERITAGE DRIVE, #426
Address Line 4: JUPITER, FLORIDA 33458

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20187-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN L. INGRAM
SIGNATURE:	/Sean L. Ingram/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed\_Assignment\_Document\_20187-0009#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_Document\_20187-0009#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_Document\_20187-0009#page3.tif

PATENT 504414539 REEL: 042716 FRAME: 0647

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the below-named inventors whose residence is as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an

#### **ASH SINTERING GASIFIER**

for which U.S. Application No. 15/586,722, was filed on May 4, 2017;

WHEREAS, Mobile Tensor IP Holdings, LLC, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida and having an office at 2480 NE 22<sup>nd</sup> Ct., Suite 1, Pompano Beach, FL 33062, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefore on the invention.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, I hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

I further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

1 of 3

Full name of inventor: Barry Liss	
Signature: Bang Lie	Date: 3/M/4 2017
Residence: 2480 NE 22 <sup>nd</sup> Court, Suite	1, Pompano Beach, FL, 33062
State of FL )	
State of FL  County of Brauard	2017
personally known to be the same pers	d, appeared 2000 per me, a Notary Public in d, appeared 2000 per 2000 grown, to me son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing as the executed said instrument as his free and oses therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the	day and year last above given.
	Wotary Public
SEAL	My Commission Expires: \( \frac{\frace\frac{\fracc}\firk}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\fracc}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fracc}\frac{\frac{\frac{\fracc}\frac{\frac{\frac{\fracc}\frac{\frac{\frac{\fracc}\frac{\fr
	MARISOL S NOGUEIRA  Notary Public - State of Florida  Commission # GG 012363  My Comm. Expires Jul 17, 2020

Full name of inventor:	Brandon Ruf Wilson	
Signature:	<u> </u>	Date: <u>5/ఎ3//</u> /7
Residence: 1326 238 <sup>th</sup> P	lace SW, Bothell, WA 980	21
State of Will	)	
County of KIANIA		
personally known to be the instrument, or who has identification, and acknow voluntary act and for the united to the personal transfer in the pers	ie same person whose n is produced <u>VAA Da</u> viedged that he execute	d said instrument as his free and expressed.
SEAL LANGUELS	Notary Pub  My Commis	<u>∱. /4. /4. /4. /4. /4. /4. /4. /4. /4. /4</u>

3 of 3